

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (In-Charge)

Probate Suit- 02 /2023

J.Misc (Probate) Case – 46 / 2022

Smt. Rupali Goswami -----Petitioner

-Vs-

Smt. Dulali Chakragorty and 03 others ----- Opposite Parties

Order No. 01:
02-03-2023

A probate application duly verified and supported by affidavit for granting the probate of the Will has been filed before the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Court, Bishnupur as J.Misc. (Probate) No - 46/2022.

The Case is received this day.

Register the same as Probate Suit.

The Original will is filed by the petitioner.

The petitioner files petition and said that the original will has been kept in the safe custody of the Civil Judge (Jr.Div.) Court, Bishnupur on the ground stated in the petition.

Requisites of notices and p. fees of Rs.5/- are also filed.

Issue the same after proper verification.

Fix **18-05-2022** for S/R, A/D and appearance also filing p/r and postal track report.

Sd/- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya
District Judge, Bankura
In-Charge