

P.S.- 02 of 2023

Pr: Shri Supratim Dasgupta, District Judge, Bankura.

Order No- 02

18-05-2023 No step is taken by the petitioner.

S/R have been received as served in respect of OP nos-02 to 04 through process server.

No S/R has been received in respect of OP no-01.

Postal A/D has not been received.

None appears.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated-10-05-2023 of the District Advocates Bar Association Bankura.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 27-07-2023 for appearance of the OP nos-02 to 04 and S/R, A/D and appearance of the OP no-01.

**Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta
District Judge, Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB01246**