

P.S.- 02 of 2023

CNR: WBBK01-000424-2023

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392).

Order No- 04

09-10-2023 Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Adv.

OP no-01 to 04 do not appear before this court

As such the instant suit, be heard exparte.

Fix 24-01-2024 for hearing.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge, Bankura