

**PS - 02 of 2023**

**Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)**

Order No. 08

Dt. 04.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing and awaiting Original Will .  
Petitioner is present . Written examination -in -chief is filed  
by the petitioner and let it be kept with the record .

One intimation is received vide No. 94 dt. 24.04.2024 from  
the Ld. Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn. ) , Bishnupur and by which it transpires that the said case  
record being No. **Misc Case ( Probate ) No. 46 of 2022 is not lying** in the court of the  
**Ld. Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn. ) , Bishmupur .**

By a petn. , petitioner prays for pass necessary order to  
**call for the Original Will** from the **Ld. Civil Judge ( Jr. Divn. ) , Bishnupur** , on the  
ground stated in the petn. Heard . Perused .  
Prayer is considered and allowed .

Let the **Original Will** be called for at once .

**Ld. Civil Judge ( Jr. Divn. ) , Bishnupur** is directed to send the **Original Will** [ in c/w  
**Misc Case ( Probate ) No. 46 of 2022 , Date of Contentious :- 31.10.2022** ] to this court  
by the date fixed for detaining the same in safe custody of the Head Clerk , District  
Judge's Court , Bankura .

Petitioner is directed to submit the draft copy of the paper publication by the date fixed .  
To **18.05.2024** for awaiting Original Will and draft copy of paper publication .

Let a copy of Order be sent to the **Ld. Civil Judge ( Jr. Divn. ) , Bishnupur** .

D/C

District Judge, Bankura

District Judge, Bankura